End of month Appropriation Account Balances

Sep-22
Office of the Town Supervisor
Act# Account Name

A1010.1 Legislative Board

A1010.4 Legislative Board

A1110.1 Municipal Court

Al1110.4 Municipal Court

A1220.1 Supervisor

A1220.2 Supervisor

A1220.4 Supervisor

A1320.4 Auditor

A1340.1 Budget

A1355.1 Assessment

A1355.2 Assessment

A1355.4 Assessment

A14101 Clerk

A1410.4 Clerk

Al14204 Law

A1620.1 Operation of Buildings
A1620.4 Operation of Buildings
A1650.4 Central Communications
A1670.4 Central Printing and Mailing
A1910.4 Unallocated Insurance
A1920.4 Municipal Association Dues
A1989.4 Shared Office

A1930.4 Contingent Account

A3310.4 Traffic Controi

A3510.1 Control of Dogs

A3510.4 Control of Dogs

A3989.4 Other Public Sefety-Emergency Preparedness
A4020.1 Registar of Vital Statistics
AS010.1 Highway Administration
A5010.4 Highway Administration
AS5132.1 Garage and Pit

A5132.4 Garage and Pit

A5410.4 Sidewalks

A5680.4 Other Transport-Safety Program
A6510.4 Veterans Services

A7140.1 Playgrounds and Recreation Centers
A7140.4 Playgrounds and Recreation Centers
A7310.4 Youth Programs

A7510.1 Historian

A7510.4 Historian

A7550.4 Celebrations

A8020.4 Planning

AB664.1 Code Enforsement

AB664.4 Code Enforsement

AB810.1 Cemeteries

A8810.4 Cemeteries

A9010.8 State Retirement

A9030.8 Social Security

A9060.8 Hospital and Medical Insurance
A9730.6 Bond Anticipation Notes
A9730.7 Bond Anticipation Notes
A9901.9 Transfer to Other Funds
A9902.4 ARPA monies

total unexpended

Town of Russell
General Fund

Category

Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services

Equip & Capitol Qutlay
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services
Personal Services

Equip & Capitol Outlay
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services
Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Employee Benefits
Employee Benefits
Employee Benefits
Principal on Indebtedness
Intrest on Indebtedness
Interfund Transfers
contractual Expenditures

Budgeted

$7,560.00
$500.00
$17,452.00
$4,500.00
$18,070.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$10,000.00
42,890.00
$17,660.00
$200.00
$2,400.00
$32,900.00
$3,000.00
$4,000.00
$15,628.00
$34,000.00
$12,233.00
$4,300.00
$42,936.75
$800.00
$0.00
$9,060.25
$3,500.00
35,200.00
$3,650.00

$250.00.

$350.00
$52,050.00
$500.00
$5,000.00
$20,800.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
50.00
$1,400.00
$30,000.00
$9,000.00
*-51,200.00
$500.00
$5,500.00
$500.00
$10,050.00
$600.00
$1,050.00
$1,250.00
$16,000.00
$16,500.00
$55,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$91,743.31

$579,686.31

Spent

$4,410.00
$0.00
$9,006.87
$1,041.24
$11,673.73
$0.00
$135.00
$0.00
$1,889.55
$11,546.91
$0.00
$557.67
$20,630.97
$2,024.43
$421.98
$11,780.07
$17,489.65
$7,105.94
$711.54
$43,024.75
$899.00
$0.00
$0.00
$854.90
$3,033.31
$0.00
$200.00
$0.00
$34,032.64
$79.00
$0.00
$12,659.61
$0.00
$3,291.75
$0.00
$599.26
$16,996.94
$7,500.00
$700.00
$118.22
$2,126.00
$0.00
$6,418.09
$0.00
$631.14
$1,000.00
$0.00
$10,011.99
$49,577.37
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$13,085.89

$307,265.41

Balance

$3,150.00
$500.00
$8,445.13
$3,458.76
$6,396.27
$1,500.00
$1,365.00
$10,000.00
$1,000.45
$6,113.09
$200.00
$1,842.33
$12,269.03
$975.57
$3,578.02
$3,847.93
$16,510.35
$5,127.06
$3,588.46
-$85.00
-$99.00
$0.00
$9,060.25
$2,645.10
$2,166.69
$3,650.00
$50.00
$350.00
$18,017.36
$421.00
$5,000.00
$8,140.39
$0.00
$1,708.25
$0.00
$800.74
$13,003.06
$1,500.00
$500.00
$381.78
$3,374.00
$500.00
$3,631.91
$600.00
$418.86
$250.00
$16,000.00
$6,488.01
$5,422.63
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$78,657.42

$272,420.90




Office of the Town Supervisor

Act#t

DA5110.1
DA5110.4
DAS5120.1
DA5120.4
DA5130.1
DA5130.4
DAS140.1
DA5140.4
DAS142.1
DAS142.4
DAS148.4
DAS010.8
DAS030.8
DA9060.8
DAS730.6
DA9730.7
DAS950.9

Act Name

General Repairs
General Repairs

Bridges

Bridges

Machinery

Machinery

Misc {Brush and weeds)
Misc {Brush and weeds)
Snow Removal

Snow Removal

Srvices other Govt

State Retirement

Social Security

Hospital & Medical Ins.
Bond Anticipation Notes
Bond Anticipation Notes
Transfer to Cap Projects Fund

total

Office of Town Supervisor

Act#

DA1001.0
0al120.0
DA2306.0
DA2389.0
DA2401.0
DA2401.1
DA2650.0
DA2655.0
DA2665.0
DA2680.0

Functionai Name

Property Tax

Non-Property Tax Dist by Cty
Roads & Bridges, Other Govts
Misc Rev from other Govts
Interest & Earnings

interest & Earnings

Sale of Excess Material
Sales, other

Sale of Equipment

Insurance Recoveries

totals

Town of Russell
Highway Fund

End of Month Appropriation Act Baiance

Category

Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Personal Services
Contractual Expenditures
Contractual Expenditures
Employee Benefits
Employee Benefits
Employee Benefits
Principal

Intrest

Interfund Transfers

budgeted

$160,200.0t
$83,050.00
$5,750.00
$6,000.00
$58,040.00
$101,900.00
$14,525.00
$1,100.00
$93,000.00
$79,400.00
$4,500.00
$50,000.00
$26,000.00
$125,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$100,000.00

$908,465.00

Highway Fund

End of month Revenue Act Balances

budgeted
$660,000.00
$185,000.00
$4,500.00
$0.00
$75.00
$0.00
$150.00
$2,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$852,225.00

Credit
$660,000.00
$185,000.10
$4,500.C0
$780.17
$0.00
$0.00
$25,619.50
$1,634.80
$0.00
$0.00
$877,534.59

Aug-22

Spent

$92,687.50
$67,354.04
$0.00
$6,000.00
$35,622.93
$75,187.98
$7,618.40
$1,100.00
$62,271.03
$47,691.80
$4,182.41
$0.00
$15,827.21
$126,608.04

$0.00

$542,151.34

Balance
$0.00
-$0.10
$0.00
-$780.19
$75.00
$0.00
-$25,469.50
$865.20
$0.00
$0.00
-$25,309.59

Balance

$67,512.50
$15,695.96
$5,750.00
$0.00
$22,417.07
$26,712.02
$6,906.60
$0.00
$30,728.97
$31,708.20
$317.59
$50,000.00
$10,172.79
-$1,608.04
$0.00
$0.00

0

$366,313.66




Russell Street Lights Appr
Act# Account Name
SL5182.4 Street Lighting

Russell Street Lights Revenue

Act# Account Name

SL1001 Property Tax

DeGrasse Street Lights Appr
Act# Account Name
SL5182.4 Street Lighting

Degrasse Street Lights Revenue

Act# Account Name

SL1001 Property Tax

Town of Russell
Office of the town Supervisor
Street Light Funds Account Balances

Category Budgeted
Total $6,100.00
Category tudgeted
Total $6,100.00
Category Budgeted
Total $1,625.00
Category Budgeted
Total $1,625.00

Spent

$4,501.20

Received

$6,100.00

Spent

$1,327.64

Received

$1,625.00

Sep-22

Balance

$1,598.80

Balance

$0.00

Balance

$297.36

Balance

$0.00




Office of the Town Supervisor

Act# Account name

H5112.1 Highway Improvement
H5112.4 Highway Improvement
H5130.2 Highway Machinery
H5130.3 Previous year unexpended
HS5112.5 spicer rd bridge fund
H5131.1 new plow truck

H5131.2 new truck unexpended

HS901.9 Transfer to Other Funds

Act# Functional Name

H2401.0 Intrest and Earnings

H3501.0 CHIPS Capital

H5031.0 interfund Transfers

H3601.4 interfund Transfers spicer rd bridge
H5731.0 BANs redeemed from appropriations

Town of Russell
Capital Projects Fund

End of Month Appropriation Account Balances

Category Bu-geted

Personal Services $0.00
Contractual Expenditures $191,720.00
Equip & Capital Outlay $50,000.00
Equip & Capital Outlay $52,413.00
contractual Expenditures $50,000.00
contractual Expenditures $50,000.00
contractual Expenditures $50,000.00
Interfund Transfers $0.00

Town of Russell .

Capital Projects Furd

End of the Month Revenue Account Bala_nces

Mod Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$100,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

Spent

$0.00
$372,584.02
$0.00
$12,500.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Credit

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Sep-22

Balance

$0.00
HERBHERERY
$50,000.00
$39,913.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00

Balance

$0.00
$0.00
$100,000.00
$0.00
$0.00




