Town of Russell General Fund End of month Appropriation Account Balances

Office of the	he Town Supervisor		·		
Act#	Account Name	Category	Budgeted	Spent	Balance
					42.450.00
A1010.1	Legislative Board	Personal Services	\$7,560.00	\$4,410.00	\$3,150.00
A1010.4	Legislative Board	Contractual Expenditures	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
A1110.1	Municipal Court	Personal Services	\$17,452.00	\$9,006.87	\$8,445.13
A1110.4	Municipal Court	Contractual Expenditures	\$4,500.00	\$1,041.24	\$3,458.76
A1220.1	Supervisor	Personal Services	\$18,070.00	\$11,673.73	\$6,396.27
A1220.2	Supervisor	Equip & Capitol Outlay	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
A1220.4	Supervisor	Contractual Expenditures	\$1,500.00	\$135.00	\$1,365.00
A1320.4	Auditor	Contractual Expenditures	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00 \$1,000.45
A1340.1	Budget	Personal Services	\$2,890.00	\$1,889.55	\$6,113.09
A1355.1	Assessment	Personal Services	\$17,660.00	\$11,546.91	\$200.00
A1355.2	Assessment	Equip & Capitol Outlay	\$200.00	\$0.00 \$557.67	\$1,842.33
A1355.4	Assessment	Contractual Expenditures	\$2,400.00		\$12,269.03
A1410.1	Clerk	Personal Services	\$32,900.00	\$20,630.97 \$2,024.43	\$975.57
A1410.4	Clerk	Contractual Expenditures	\$3,000.00	\$421.98	\$3,578.02
A1420.4	Law	Contractual Expenditures	\$4,000.00	\$11,780.07	\$3,847.93
A1620.1 A1620.4	Operation of Buildings	Personal Services	\$15,628.00		
A1650.4	Operation of Buildings	Contractual Expenditures	\$34,000.00	\$17,489.65	\$16,510.35 \$5,127.06
A1670.4	Central Communications	Contractual Expenditures	\$12,233.00	\$7,105.94	
A1910.4	Central Printing and Mailing Unallocated Insurance	Contractual Expenditures	\$4,300.00 \$42,939.75	\$711.54 \$43,024.75	\$3,588.46 -\$85.00
A1920.4	Municipal Association Dues	Contractual Expenditures	\$800.00	\$43,024.75	-\$99.00
A1989.4	Shared Office	Contractual Expenditures Contractual Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A1990.4	Contingent Account	Contractual Expenditures	\$9,060.25	\$0.00	\$9.060.25
A3310.4	Traffic Control	Contractual Expenditures	\$3,500.00	\$854.90	\$2,645.10
A3510.1	Control of Dogs	Personal Services	\$5,200.00	\$3,033.31	\$2,166.69
A3510.4	Control of Dogs	Contractual Expenditures	\$3,650.00	\$0.00	\$3,650.00
A3989.4	Other Public Sefety-Emergency Preparedness	Contractual Expenditures	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$50.00
A4020.1	Registar of Vital Statistics	Personal Services	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00
A5010.1	Highway Administration	Personal Services	\$52,050.00	\$34,032.64	\$18,017.36
A5010.4	Highway Administration	Contractual Expenditures	\$500.00	\$79.00	\$421.00
A5132.1	Garage and Pit	Personal Services	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
A5132.4	Garage and Pit	Contractual Expenditures	\$20,800.00	\$12,659.61	\$8,140.39
A5410.4	Sidewalks	Contractual Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A5680.4	Other Transport-Safety Program	Contractual Expenditures	\$5,000.00	\$3,291.75	\$1,708.25
A6510.4	Veterans Services	Contractual Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A7140.1	Playgrounds and Recreation Centers	Personal Services	\$1,400.00	\$599.26	\$800.74
A7140.4	Playgrounds and Recreation Centers	Contractual Expenditures	\$30,000.00	\$16,996.94	\$13,003.06
A7310.4	Youth Programs	Contractual Expenditures	59,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00
A7510.1	Historian	Personal Services	51,200.00	\$700.00	\$500.00
A7510.4	Historian	Contractual Expenditures	\$500.00	\$118.22	\$381.78
A7550.4	Celebrations	Contractual Expenditures	\$5,500.00	\$2,126.00	\$3,374.00
A8020.4	Planning	Contractual Expenditures	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
A8664.1	Code Enforsement	Personal Services	\$10,050.00	\$6,418.09	\$3,631.91
A8664.4	Code Enforsement	Contractual Expenditures	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00
A8810.1	Cemeteries	Personal Services	\$1,050.00	\$631.14	\$418.86
A8810.4	Cemeteries	Contractual Expenditures	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
A9010.8	State Retirement	Employee Benefits	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$16,000.00
A9030.8	Social Security	Employee Benefits	\$16,500.00	\$10,011.99	\$6,488.01
A9060.8	Hospital and Medical Insurance	Employee Benefits	\$55,000.00	\$49,577.37	\$5,422.63
A9730.6	Bond Anticipation Notes	Principal on Indebtedness	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A9730.7	Bond Anticipation Notes	Intrest on Indebtedness	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A9901.9	Transfer to Other Funds	Interfund Transfers	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
A9902.4	ARPA monies	contractual Expenditures	\$91,743.31	\$13,085.89	\$78,657.42
	Andre I conserve and a d				-
	total unexpended		\$579,686.31	\$307,265.41	\$272,420.90

Town of Russell Highway Fund End of Month Appropriation Act Balance Aug-22

Office of the Town Supervisor

Act#	Act Name	Category	budgeted	Spent	Balance
DA5110.1	General Repairs	Personal Services	\$160,200.00	\$92,687.50	\$67,512.50
DA5110.4	General Repairs	Contractual Expenditures	\$83,050.00	\$67,354.04	\$15,695.96
DA5120.1	Bridges	Personal Services	\$5,750.00	\$0.00	\$5,750.00
DA5120.4	Bridges	Contractual Expenditures	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
DA5130.1	Machinery	Personal Services	\$58,040.00	\$35,622.93	\$22,417.07
DA5130.4	Machinery	Contractual Expenditures	\$101,900.00	\$75,187.98	\$26,712.02
DA5140.1	Misc (Brush and weeds)	Personal Services	\$14,525.00	\$7,618.40	\$6,906.60
DAS140.4	Misc (Brush and weeds)	Contractual Expenditures	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00
DA5142.1	Snow Removal	Personal Services	\$93,000.00	\$62,271.03	\$30,728.97
DA5142.4	Snow Removal	Contractual Expenditures	\$79,400.00	\$47,691.80	\$31,708.20
DA5148.4	Srvices other Govt	Contractual Expenditures	\$4,500.00	\$4,182.41	\$317.59
DA9010.8	State Retirement	Employee Benefits	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00
DA9030.8	Social Security	Employee Benefits	\$26,000.00	\$15,827.21	\$10,172.79
DA9060.8	Hospital & Medical Ins.	Employee Benefits	\$125,000.00	\$126,608.04	-\$1,608.04
DA9730.6	Bond Anticipation Notes	Principal	\$0.00	,	\$0.00
DA9730.7	Bond Anticipation Notes	Intrest	\$0.00		\$0.00
DA9950.9	Transfer to Cap Projects Fund	Interfund Transfers	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	0
	total		\$908,465.00	\$542,151.34	\$366,313.66

Highway Fund End of month Revenue Act Balances

Office of Town Supervisor

Act#	Functional Name			
		budgeted	Credit	Balance
DA1001.0	Property Tax	\$660,000.00	\$660,000.00	\$0.00
Da1120.0	Non-Property Tax Dist by Cty	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.10	-\$0.10
DA2306.0	Roads & Bridges, Other Govts	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00
DA2389.0	Misc Rev from other Govts	\$0.00	\$780.17	-\$780.19
DA2401.0	Interest & Earnings	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00
DA2401.1	Interest & Earnings	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
DA2650.0	Sale of Excess Material	\$150.00	\$25.619.50	-\$25,469,50
DA2655.0	Sales, other	\$2,500.00	\$1,634,80	\$865.20
DA2665.0	Sale of Equipment	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
DA2680.0	Insurance Recoveries	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	totals	\$852,225.00	\$877,534.59	-\$25,309.59

Town of Russell Office of the town Supervisor Street Light Funds Account Balances

Sep-22

Russell	Street	Lights	Appr
---------	--------	--------	------

Act#	Account Name	Category	Budgeted	Spent	Balance	
SL5182.4	Street Lighting	Total	\$6,100.00	\$4,501.20	\$1,598.80	
Russell Street Lights Rev	venue					
Act#	Account Name	Category	Eudgeted	Received	Balance	
SL1001	Property Tax	Total	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$0.00	
DeGrasse Street Lights	Appr					
Act#	Account Name	Category	Budgeted	Spent	Balance	
SL5182.4	Street Lighting	Total	\$1,625.00	\$1,327.64	\$297.36	
Degrasse Street Lights Revenue						
Act#	Account Name	Category	Budgeted	Received	Balance	
SL1001	Property Tax	Total	\$1,625.00	\$1.625.00	\$0.00	

Town of Russell Capital Projects Fund End of Month Appropriation Account Balances

priation Account Balances Sep-22

Office of the Town Supervisor

Act# Account name	Category	Bu geted	Spent	Balance
H5112.1 Highway Improvement	Personal Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
H5112.4 Highway Improvement	Contractual Expenditures	\$191,720.00	\$372,584.02	########
H5130.2 Highway Machinery	Equip & Capital Outlay	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00
H5130.3 Previous year unexpended	Equip & Capital Outlay	\$52,413.00	\$12,500.00	\$39,913.00
H5112.5 spicer rd bridge fund	contractual Expenditures	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00
H5131.1 new plow truck	contractual Expenditures	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00
H5131.2 new truck unexpended	contractual Expenditures	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00
H9901.9 Transfer to Other Funds	Interfund Transfers	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Town of Russell Capital Projects Fund End of the Month Revenue Account Balances

Act# Functional Name	Mod Budget	Credit	Balance
H2401.0 Intrest and Earnings	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
H3501.0 CHIPS Capital	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
H5031.0 Interfund Transfers	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00
H3601.4 interfund Transfers spicer rd bridge	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
H5731.0 BANs redeemed from appropriation	ns \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00